City of Peabody
Cemetery Department
100 Rear Cedar Grove Avenue
Peabody, MA 01960

Tel: 978 -531-1073
Fax: 978 -977-0784

CHRISTMAS EVE, CHRISTMAS DAY
NEW YEAR’S EVE, NEW YEAR’S DAY

CEMETERY OFFICE HOURS

The City of Peabody Cemetery Department Office and Affiliated Cemeteries will be CLOSED the following
days in observance of Christmas and New Year’s (AFSCME Contract).

Christmas
Wednesday, December 24, 2025 — closing at 11:00AM
Thursday, December 25, 2025 - CLOSED
*Due to staffing, no burials will be scheduled for Friday, December 26, 20235.

Funerals for Monday, December 29" must be arranged no later than Tuesday, December 23" at 9:00 A.M.

New Years

Wednesday, December 31, 2025 — closing at 11:00AM
Thursday, January 1, 2026 - CLOSED
*Due to staffing, no burials will be scheduled for Friday, January 2, 2026.

Funerals for Monday, January 5" must be arranged no later than Tuesday, December 30" at 9:00AM.

If you have any questions, please contact our office at (978) 531-1073.

Happy Holidays!

Conor Morgan
Superintendent of Cemeteries



